<u>XGA</u>

\$7,500.00

VPL-PX15 SUPERBRIGHT **Ô** Portable/Install XGA LCD Projector

NEW MODEL!

ON-TIME SUPPORT

The VPL-PX15 is a small, portable three panel LCD projector with native XGA resolution and 2000 ANSI lumens brightness. The VPL-PX15 brings networking capability to portable projectors. It includes wireless Peer to Peer (Ad-hoc) networking. The VPL-PX15 can also be connected to a LAN via the built in 10Base-T/100Base-TX interface. The projector can also access the Internet directly using the pre-installed web-browser. A wireless infrastructure can also be provided with the use of a wireless LAN PC Card and an access point. Accepts up to SXGA with a horizontal frequency of 15 to 91 kHz. 1.3 times zoom lens, F1.7 to 2.1, f33.6 to 42 mm. 10 lb. 13 oz. Composite video, Y/C video,



Analog RGB/component video and 15k RGB video signals. APA, 37 preset memories and Digital keystone function help make setup fast and simple. The RM-PJM15 with laser pointer remote control provides the mouse function, digital zoom, freeze and control over the on-screen menu. NTSC, PAL, SECAM, NTSC4.43, PAL-M, PAL-N, Stereo speakers.

Supplied accessories:

Remote Commander Unit RM-PJM15, Signal Cable SMF-410, PS/2 Mouse Cable, USB Cable, USB Application Software Projector Station, AA Battery X2, Replacement Air Filter, AC Power Cord, Operation Manual, Strap for Remote, Quick Reference Sheet.

Optional Accessories:

Projector Lamp LMP-P202, Lens Adaptors; VPLL-CW10 (short focal length x0.8) and VPLL-CT10 (long focal length x1.2), PSS-610 Suspension Support, Cable SMF-400: (HD D-sub 15-pin to 5 BNC, for RGB signal) SMF-402: (HD D-sub 15-pin to phono x 3 for component signal), Mac adapter ADP-20.

Dimensions:

325 (W) x 110 (H) x 285 (D) mm (12 7/8 x 4 3/8 x 11 1/4 inches)

Weight: 11 lb. 11 oz.